
BusMaps

Bus 481 Madrid (Oporto)-Leganés (Parquesur-Hospital) Go to website

Direction
Gta.Valle DE ORO-Gral.Ricardos — Av.Fuenlabra-
da-Hospital Severo Ochoa

48 stops

Open route schedule

Gta.Valle DE ORO-Gral.Ricardos

OCA-Matilde Hernández

OCA-Pinzon

Guabairo-Carabanchel

Guabairo-Centro Comercial

Ntra.Sra.Fatima-Mons.Oscar Romero

Ntra.Sra.Fatima-Eugenia DE Montijo

Eugenia DE Montijo-Pza.Parterre

AV. Carabanchel Alto-Nº 44

Av.Carabanchel Alto-Gomez Arteche

Av.Carabanchel Alto-Allariz

Av.Carabanchel Alto-Carpio Y Torta

Av.Carabanchel Alto-Av.La Peseta

Ctra.M421-Montejano

Ctra.M421-Deportivo Butarque

Ctra.M421-C.C.Plaza Nueva

Monegros-Av.Rey Juan Carlos I

Rioja-LA Sagra

Rioja-Serena

Rioja-Lora

Rioja-Colegio

Route schedule
Gta.Valle DE ORO-Gral.Ricardos — Av.Fuenlabra-
da-Hospital Severo Ochoa

Monday 04:00-22:00

Tuesday 04:00-22:00

Wednesday 04:00-22:00

Thursday 04:00-22:00

Friday 04:00-22:00

Saturday 04:00-22:00

Sunday 04:00-22:00

Route info

Direction: Gta.Valle DE ORO-Gral.Ricardos

Stops: 48

Trip Duration: 1 hour 50 min

https://busmaps.com/en/spain/public_transit-line-481-3123613958-2155086804
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Rioja-Almunia

Rioja-Av.Rey Juan Carlos I

Monegros-Priorato

Monegros-Mayorazgo

Somontano-Escuela Infantil

Av.Europa-Est.Zarzaquemada

Av.Francia-Polonia

Av.Portugal-Centro DE Salud

Av.Portugal-Av.Bélgica

Av.Bélgica-Correos

Av.Gran Bretaña-C.C.Parquesur

Av.Rey Juan Carlos I-Est.El Carrascal

Av.Bélgica-Biblioteca

Av.Alemania-Instituto

Av.Alemania-Av.Francia

Av.Alemania-Av.Europa

Av.Europa-Alcudia

Av.Europa-Centro DE Salud

REY Pastor-Juan DE LA Cierva

Torres Quevedo-REY Pastor

Julio Palacios-Pol.Ind.Ntra.Sra.Butarque

Julio Palacios-Centro Comercial

Av.Museo-Centro DE Mayores

Av.Museo-Pza.Joan Manuel Serrat

Av.Doctor Fleming-Garcilaso

Av.Doctor Fleming-Colegio

Av.Fuenlabrada-Hospital Severo Ochoa



Direction
Av.Fuenlabrada-Hospital Severo Ochoa — OCA-Gral.Ri-
cardos

46 stops

Open route schedule

Av.Fuenlabrada-Hospital Severo Ochoa

Av.Doctor Fleming-Colegio

Av.Doctor Fleming-Constitución DE Cádiz

Av.Museo-Pza.Joan Manuel Serrat

Lugo-Centro DE Mayores

Julio Palacios-Centro Comercial

Julio Palacios-Pol.Ind.Ntra.Sra.Butarque

Torres Quevedo-Guardia Civil Tráfico

REY Pastor-Juan DE LA Cierva

Av.Europa-Centro DE Salud

Av.Europa-Av.Alemania

Av.Alemania-Av.Francia

Av.Alemania-Colegio

Av.Bélgica-Biblioteca

C.C.Parquesur-Est.El Carrascal

Av.Gran Bretaña-C.C.Parquesur

Av.Bélgica-Correos

Av.Portugal-Av.Bélgica

Av.Portugal-Av.Francia

Av.Francia-Polonia

Av.Europa-Est.Zarzaquemada

Somontano-Priorato

Monegros-Mayorazgo

Monegros-Av.Rey Juan Carlos I

Route schedule
Av.Fuenlabrada-Hospital Severo Ochoa — OCA-Gral.Ri-
cardos

Monday 03:20-21:20

Tuesday 03:20-21:20

Wednesday 03:20-21:20

Thursday 03:20-21:20

Friday 03:20-21:20

Saturday 03:20-21:20

Sunday 03:20-21:20

Route info

Direction: Av.Fuenlabrada-Hospital Severo Ochoa

Stops: 46

Trip Duration: 0 hour 59 min

https://busmaps.com/en/spain/public_transit-line-481-3123613958-2155086804


Rioja-Av.Rey Juan Carlos I

Rioja-Alcudia

Rioja-Colegio

Rioja-Lora

Rioja-Serena

Rioja-LA Sagra

Monegros-Av.Rey Juan Carlos I

Ctra.M421-C.C.Plaza Nueva

Ctra.M421-Polideportivo

Av.Carabanchel Alto-Av.La Peseta

Av.Carabanchel Alto-AV DEL Euro

Av.Carabanchel Alto-Allariz

Av.Carabanchel Alto-Chirimoya

AV. Carabanchel Alto-Nº 44

Eugenia DE Montijo-Pza.Parterre

Ntra.Sra.Fatima-Eugenia DE Montijo

Ntra.Sra.Fatima-Mons.Oscar Romero

Ntra.Sra.Fatima-Fontiveros

OCA-Est.Carabanchel

OCA-Pinzon

OCA-Matilde Hernandez

OCA-Gral.Ricardos

481 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Leganes

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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